## GRAND FORKS COUNTY SPECIAL COMMISSION MEETING November 17, 2020 – 3:00 P.M.

The Board met pursuant to adjournment with Commissioners Knauf, and Rost present, Pic, Falck, and Engen appearing via Zoom.

Mr. Ford, Grand Forks County Director of Administration, addressed the Board

Mr. Stromsodt, Chair, Grand Forks County Fair Board, addressed the Board

Mr. Landa, Grand Forks County Fair Board, addressed the Board

It was decided that Mr. Ford will work with each Board to coordinate another joint Board meeting after December 9, 2020

Motioned by Rost, seconded by Pic, to adjourn. Motion carried unanimously. The meeting adjourned at 3:47pm

	Cynthia Pic, Chair
	Grand Forks County Commission
Debbie Nelson, County Auditor	